TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MDS Proteomics Inc.		06/10/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mount Sinai Hospital	
Street Address:	600 University Avenue	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5G 1X5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78035866	BIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-832-1238

Email: cweinstein@foleyhoag.com
Correspondent Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22686-18

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900009127

Name: Charle E. Weinstein/Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mary T. Kinsella

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0619

н \$40.00

Total Attachments: 1 source=BIND#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0620

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MDS Proteomics Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada and located at 251 Attwell Drive, Toronto Ontario M9W 7H4 Canada ("ASSIGNOR"), adopted and intended to use in commerce the mark shown in the attached Schedule (the "Mark") and has filed an application to register the Mark, now assigned Serial No. 78/035866, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of the U.S. Trademark Act: and

WHEREAS, Mount Sinai Hospital, an organization located at 600 University Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M5G 1X5, Canada ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said Mark and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and that portion of the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR to which the Mark pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, and the above-identified application to register same.

Date: June 10, 2004

RECORDED: 06/15/2004

MDS Proteomics Inc.

Bv:

Vice-President, General Counsel and

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0621